For the basis of determination of the General Mandate Subscription Price, please refer to the
Subscription Announcement for details.

Save as the aforesaid, all other terms and conditions of the General Mandate Subscription
Agreements shall remain unchanged and continue in full force and effect.

APPLICATION FOR LISTING

Application will be made by the Company to the Stock Exchange for the listing of and permission
to deal in the Amended General Mandate Subscription Shares.

EFFECTS ON SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

To the best of the Directors’ knowledge, information and belief, after having made all reasonable
enquiries, the following table sets out the shareholding structure of the Company: (i) as at the
date of this announcement; (ii) immediately after the Capital Reorganisation becoming effective,
assuming that the Company has a total of 2,587,417,279 issued New Shares upon the Capital
Reorganisation becoming effective; and (iii) immediately after the General Mandate Subscription
Completion:

4

As at the date of
this announcement

Immediately after the Capital
Reorganisation

Immediately after the General
Mandate Subscription Completion

Existing Shares % New Shares % New Shares %

ULTRA FOUNDER INTERNATIONAL
 LTD (“Ultra Founder”) (Note 1) 1,918,000,000 18.53 479,500,000 18.53 479,500,000 17.52
Firstunion Animation Technology (HK)
 Co., Limited (“Firstunion”) (Note 2) 1,276,814,973 12.34 319,203,743 12.34 319,203,743 11.66
Eagle Wings Limited Partnership Fund
 (“Eagle Wings”) (Note 1) 500,000,000 4.83 125,000,000 4.83 125,000,000 4.57
Mr. Xia Ding (Note 3) 38,000,000 0.37 9,500,000 0.37 9,500,000 0.35
Mr. Jiang Xiaoping (Note 4) 34,000,000 0.33 8,500,000 0.33 8,500,000 0.31
Mr. Wong Kai Ho (Note 1) 26,416,155 0.26 6,604,039 0.26 6,604,039 0.24
Wealth Elite 1,161,231,129 11.22 290,307,782 11.22 290,307,782 10.61

Public Shareholders
Sea Ray Investment 400,000,000 3.86 100,000,000 3.86 175,000,000 6.39
Sleek Charm 400,000,000 3.86 100,000,000 3.86 175,000,000 6.39
Other Public Shareholders 4,595,206,859 44.40 1,148,801,715 44.40 1,148,801,715 41.97

Total: 10,349,669,116 100.00 2,587,417,279 100.00 2,737,417,279 100.00

Notes:

1. Mr. Wong Kai Ho is an executive Director and chairman of the Board. Apart from his personal interest in
26,416,155 Existing Shares, Mr. Wong Kai Ho is deemed to be interested in (i) the 1,918,000,000 Existing
Shares held by Ultra Founder, a company wholly controlled by Mr. Wong Kai Ho; and (ii) the 500,000,000
Existing Shares held by Eagle Wings, of which Mr. Wong Kai Ho is the general partner.

2. Mr. Huang Zhuguang is an executive Director. He is deemed to be interested in the 1,276,814,973 Existing
Shares held by Firstunion, a company ultimately owned as to 90% by Mr. Huang Zhuguang.